+8613953812668 linhua@tianyimould.com
Axial Fans
外转子轴流风机
Catalogue
DIRECTORY
EC 风机介绍EC Fan Introduction
当今世界，绿色空间已作为人类的追求，节能减排和低噪音舒适环境已经作为重要的议题，尤其在空调和通风行业中，风机的高效率和低噪音是产品的重要指标 c使用高
效率的 EC系列风机将带给你舒适的环境，微光电子的技术专家已经针对客户不同的使用要求开发出多种控制方案，以满足客户灵活的需求。
EC 风机分为两大系列，即 DC 系列和 EC 系列，DC 系列风机是直接输入 12VDC/24VDC/48VDC/310VDC 电源的无刷直流风机；EC 系列风机是输入
115VAC/230VAC/380VA C电源的无刷直流风机或永磁同步风机。
Nowadays,the green space is the pursuit of human beings.Energy saving,low noise and comfortable environment have become an important issue,especially in the ventilation and
air conditioning industry,fans with high efficiency and low noise is an important index of the product.EC series fan wrth high efficiency will continue to bring you a comfortable
environment,WEIGUANG technology experts has develop a variety of control plan according to customers*requirements.
EC fan is divided into two series,DC series and EC series,DC series fan is brushless with directly input 12VDC/24VDC/48VDC31OVDC power;EC series is the brushless fan or
permanent magnet synchronous fan with input 115VAC/230VAC/380VAC power.
Product model numbering rule for EC fan and EC motor
EC风机及 EC电机产品型号编号规则
电机Motor 叶轮 Impeller
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
E C 0 7 2 / 1 4 B 1 G0 1
-
B 1 7 5 / 4 4 P 1
- 0 1
-
G
直流输入…
交流输入…
-DC
-EC —
转子外径… ••072 mm|-
铁芯叠厚… J
12V DC............
24VDC..............
48V DC ............ 380V/400V AC
200V/220V/230V AC……E
115V AC ......................
310VDC ......................
单绕组…
三绕组…
风机整机匹配
派生，..................................
注：单独销售电
机时，只采用前
半部分作为电
机的型号，例如：DC072/14B3G01
单独销售风轮时，只釆用后半部分作为风轮的型号，例如：B175/44P1
Note:If individually sales motor,using only the front half part as the motor type,for example:DC072/14B3G01.
If individually sales impeller,using only the second part as the wind wheel model,for example:B175/44P1.
■1
G
■3
电机派生号•............................
后向离心...........................B (Backward)
前向离心单进风，无蜗壳 FR (Forward centrifugal single inlet, no volute) 前向离
心单进风，配蜗壳 FG (Forward centrifugal single inlet, with volute)前向离
心双进风，无蜗売 FB (Forward centrifugal dual inlet, no volute) 前向髙心
双进风，配蜗壳 FD (Forward centrifugal dual inlet, with volute)轴流(吹
风) AB (Axial Blow)轴流(吸风) AS (Axial Suck)
叶轮直径•…
.............................
面风口高度，
塑料............. .....................
钢材............. .....................
...................................
铝材.............
风轮派王号•.............................
01-99
175mm (Impeller diameter)
■44mm (Air outlet height)
■P (Plastic)
■S (Steel)
•A
(Aluminum)
01~99 ( Derivative number )
.............G (Grid)
............. B (Square Frame)
T (Cylinder)
............ R (Round Frame)
■01-99 (the fan derivative number )
UJ>UJEIGUflnG®
。微光电机
03/04
EC fan protection function
EC风机保护功能矩阵表
-电机Motor DC072 DC092 DC 102 EC072 EC092 EC102

•风机特性曲线是用反装方框不加网罩情况下测试的。
•技术参数是在自由状态下加网罩情况下测的。 •
风机型号说明 Illustration of fan motor model
YWF 4 E-350 S-102/34-★
①@@④盅⑥ ®
®交流感应异步外转子风扇电动机
AC Induction asynchronous external rotor fan motor
®电机极数
Motor poles
3 E-单相电容运转，D-三相异步运转
E-Single phase capactior operation,D-Three phase asynchronous operation
4 风叶直径
The diameter of the fan blade
5 风向：S-吸风，B-吹风
Air direction:S-Sucking,B-Blowing
6 电机特征
Characteristics of the motor
7 风机特征：
G-网罩、BO-方框 BO、B1-方框 B1、T-圆筒、R-圆框、GB-T频
Characteristics of the fan motor:
G-Grid,BO-Square Frame BO,B1-Square Frame B1,
T-Cylinder,R-Round Frame
接线方式Wiring diagram
单相 Single phase
三相 Three phase
黄绿色
Yellow—
Green
.Ye^een.
•能效数据说明（符合 ErP2015指令）
测量类别： A
能效类别： 静压
功率范围（kW）:0.125WPW10
能效指标计算： n=2.74 x ln（P）-6.33+40
•Energy effciency data according to ErP 2015 directive
Measurement category:
Effciency category:
Power range(Pin kW):
Target energy efficiency:r\=2.74 x ln(P)-6.33+40
A
Static
0.125WPW1
WEIGUANG MOTORS & FANS
AC 外转子轴流风机 Axial Fans 0200
圆筒风机 T Cylinder Fan
方框风机 BO